This proposed bond would be put to work increasing and preserving the availability of affordable and 
accessible housing to meet the needs of all Rhode Islanders and support community revitalization 
through the redevelopment of existing structures, new construction, property acquisition, and 
infrastructure improvements, with at least twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) allocated towards 
increasing production of housing intended for homeownership. 

We respectfully urge this committee to consider increasing the bond amount by $80 million for a total of a 
$200 million affordable housing bond amount in the FY 2027 budget